

Listed On: 24.11.2015

Before Court No. 12

Item NO. 17

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.210 OF 2007

State Bank of Patiala

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Mukesh Jain & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal and both respondents have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that leave granted on 12/01/2007 hence, statement of case not required in this appeal. Civil appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF November, 2015.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.(88, Law Chamber)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi